May 27, 2004



Mr. Dale H. Roberts Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Dear Mr. Roberts:

MCI WorldCom Communications hereby files with your office the following revised tariffed pages of MCI WorldCom Missouri PSC Tariff No.1 $\,$

Page 40.2 120 123.1 123.2 124 124.1 124.2	Revision 1 2 3 6 8	Page 292.20 292.21 292.25 292.30 292.31.1 292.32.1 292.33.1	Revision 5 5 3 3 1	<u>Page</u> 292.60.1.23 325.38	Revision 2 Original
124.3	3	292.33.1	1	om omas la	n ~ 3
131.1	2	292.39	2	RECEIVI	ED°
283	8	292.41	3	G	
292.3	9	292.47	2	MAN O O OO	104
292.6	7	292.50	3	MAY 2 8 20	104
2 92.12	4	292.51	3	_	
292.14	3	292.52	ž	Records Public Service Con	
292.15	4	292.55	3	Public Service Con	nmission
292.17	2	292.56	3	I MUME Set the Co.	W/70000
292.18	$\overline{4}$	292.60.1.9	ž		

The purpose of this filing is to:

increase the Residential Instate Recovery Fee, increase the monthly recurring charge within the Integrated RLE Planand Integrated Calling Plan RZB Service.

add new language within the Option A Basic Calling Plan II, Retail Affinity Program Plan I, Retail Affinity Program Plan II, Affinity Program Plan III, Affinity Program Plan IV, Card Savings Plan II

add new language to the Casual Caller Dial -1.

revise the language within Affinity Program V Savings Plan I, Option DD (MCI One Advantage), Option GG (MCI Everyday Plus), Option HH (MCI Anytime), Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY), Option LL Basic Calling Plan ZZ), Option RR (Basic Calling Plan A), Option SS (Basic Calling Plan B), Option TT (Block of Time Plan 4), Option UU (Block of Time Plan 5), Option VV (Block of Time Plan 6)Option WW (Block of Time Plan 7), Option BBB (Basic Calling Plan F), Option DDD (Basic Calling Plan H), Option EEE (Basic Calling Plan I)Option FFF (Basic Calling Plan J), Option GGG (Basic Calling Plan K), Option JJJ (Basic Calling Plan N), Option KKK (Basic Calling Plan O), Option UUU (Basic Calling Plan Y)

Revise the language and increase the per minute rate to, Option JJ (Basic Calling Plan XX), Option KK (Basic Calling Plan YY, Option LL (Basic Calling Plan ZZ), Option MM (321 Direct Plan), Option NN (220 Direct Plan)

introduce Basic Calling Plan BB Certificate Promotion.

introduce MCI Calling Card Savings Plan III.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing please contact me at (312)260-3220.

Carmen L. Felddand Tariff Administrator

Enclosure

Sincerely,

MO Customer Notice July 1, 2004

Effective July 1, 2004, MCI(R) will increase your Basic CallingPlan Option II(Net Savings), Basic Calling Plan XX(MCI AnytimeClassic), Basic Calling Plan YY(14c Anytime) and Basic Calling Plan ZZ(MCI Weekends)Personal 800 instate per minute rate to \$.45. This will increase your MCI total charges. If you have any questions, call MCI customer service.

Occasionally, all telecom companies modify their fees and/or rates due to changing business requirements and marketplace conditions. Effective July 1, 2004, your monthly plan fee will change to \$33.99 for Zones 1 & 4, before taxes and surcharges. MCI(R) values you as a customer and will continue to provide you with competitive services.

Effective July 1, 2004, MCIR will increase your Instate Access Recovery Fee to \$2.95 per month. This will increase your total monthly bill. If you have any questions, please call customer service.

Effective July 1, 2004, MCI(R) will increase your Block of Time 4(MCI Bonus Block), Block of Time 5(MCI Bonus Block), Block of Time 6(MCI Bonus Block) and Block of Time 7(MCI Bonus Block) Personal 800 instate per minute rate to \$.45. This will increase your MCI total charges. If you have any questions, call MCI customer service.

Effective July 1, 2004, MCI(R) will increase your 321 Direct Plan and 220 Direct Plan Personal 800 instate per minute rate to \$.45. This will increase your MCI total charges. If you have any questions, call MCI customer service.

Effective July 1, 2004, MCI(R) will increase your Affinity Program Plan I, Affinity Program Plan II, Affinity Program Plan III and Affinity Program Plan IV(MCI 7c Voice Plan) Personal 800 instate per minute rate to \$.45. This will increase your MCI total charges. If you have any questions, call MCI customer service.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page No. 40.2 Cancels Original Page No. 40.2

Ι

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION B - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Cont.)

6. USE OF SERVICE (Cont.)

Instate Access Recovery Fee MCI(R) is charged to originate and terminate its instatelong distance calls over other companies networks. MCI will assess a monthly fee to residential customer to recover these charges. Customers will be exempt from this charge during any monthly billing period where their MCI spending is less than \$1.00.

Residential Customers:
An Instate Access Recovery Fee of \$2.95 per account per month will be Applied to invoices of customers of the following residential services under this tariff.

Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial Option B (Credit Card) --etc.

ISSUED: June 1, 2004

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2004

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES (Cont

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.02 Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial) (Cont.)

Basic Calling Plan Option II:
A variation of Option A (Dial One/Direct Dial), Basic Calling Plan Option 2 offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1 calls at the rates stated in section C-3.2921. Customers will be charged the calling card per minute rate and surcharge as set forth in Section C-3.038. Customers who enroll in this option must select MCI WORLDCOM for their intraLATA PIC. Customers must enroll in this plan via a company designated Internet address. Upon enrollment in this plan, each customer must designate to the Company a valid commercial credit card through which the customer will be automatically billed for usage under this plan. Customers may review billing details via MCI WORLDCOM's on line customer service using the Internet.

Personal 800
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit security code to which calls may be received from any location within the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to use the "Follow Me" Routing feature.

A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit often Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls.

Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make.

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls: \$0.45 per min.

N

Ν